STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41A 30107756 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: HEATHER A HANSEN

PO BOX

DELL, MT 59724-0078 CHAD B HANSEN

PO BOX 78

DELL, MT 59724-0078

Priority Date: JULY 26, 2016 at 10:46 A.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 26, 2016 at 10:46 A.M.

Purpose (use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Maximum Flow Rate: 35.00 GPM
Maximum Volume: 1.63 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 0.25

Source Name: GROUNDWATER
Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>

1 NWNESENW 20 13S 9W BEAVERHEAD

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Flow Rate: 35.00 GPM

Diversion Means: WELL

Subdivision:TRACT/LOT: 1AWell Depth:200.00 FEETStatic Water Level:100.00 FEETCasing Diameter:6.00 INCHES

Well Location: 657 QUARTER CIRCLE TRL

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 893.

Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Volume: 0.63 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 0.25 NWNESENW 20 13S 9W BEAVERHEAD

Total: 0.25

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 893.
THE PLACE OF USE IS LOACED AT 657 QUARTER CIRCLE TRL DELL, MT.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN TRACT 1A.

Geocodes/Valid: 18-0045-20-2-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE CONSIDERED A COMBINED APPROPRIATION. THESE APPROPRIATIONS COLLECTIVELY CONSTITUTE A SINGLE PROJECT, THE GROUNDWATER DEVELOPMENTS ARE APPROPRIATING WATER FROM THE SAME SOURCE AQUIFER, AND THE GROUNDWATER DEVELOPMENTS ARE WITHIN 1,320 FEET OF EACH OTHER. THE TOTAL VOLUME USED AS PART OF THIS COMBINED APPROPRIATION IS CURRENTLY NA 30107756 41A & NA 92717-00 41A. AC-FT PER YEAR.